Maine law.
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POLITICAL CAUCUSES-WHITE PERCH. 

granted by said act, to be exercised in the same manner and 
for the same purposes as specified therein; provided, however, 
that said company shall actually commence business as a trust 
company within said one year. 

Approved March 12, 1909. 

Ohapter 136. 

An Act to amend the law relating to Political Caucuses in the City of 
Bangor. 

Be lit ellacted by the People of the State of 1VI aine, as follows: 

Section two of chapter four hundred and seven of the pri-· 
vate and special laws of nineteen hundred and seven is hereby 
amended by adding after words at the end of said section 
the following: 'at the August session of each year as herein 
provided,' so that said section as amended shall read as follows: 

'Section 2. After the board of registration shall have made 
the list of voters for the year nineteen hundred and seven with 
the party designation as provided in section three of said act, 
such party designation shall rem~in the same on that list and 
the lists for subsequent years unless a voter in person or in 
writing signed by him, shall request his party designation to 
be changed at the August session of each year as herein pro­
vided.' 

Approved March 13, 1909. 

Ohapter 137. 

An Act to protect ''Vhite perch in Ellis pond, sometimes called Roxbury 
pond, in the towns of Roxbury and Byron in the county of Oxford. 

Be # enacted by the People of the State of Maille, as follows: 

Section I. During the open season on white perch provided 
in the general law of the state, it shall be unlawful for any 
one person in anyone day to take, catch or kill or have in pos­
session more than twenty white perch taken, caught or killed 
in Ellis pond, sometimes called Roxbury pond, in the towns of 
Roxbury and Byron, in the county of Oxford, under the same 
penalty as is provided in the general law of the state for illegal 
fishing or catching of perch. 

Section 2. :lVIunicipal and police courts and trial justices in 
their respective counties shall have original and concurrent 
jurisdiction with the supreme ancl superior courts in all offenses 
;trising uncler this act. 

Approyed lVIarch 13, 1909. 
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